# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM466887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J & N Sales, LLC		03/09/2018	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Syndicated Apparel Group, LLC	
Street Address:	7800 Airport Business Parkway	
City:	Van Nuys	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91406	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3067928	AMETHYST
Registration Number:	4880320	SERIES 31
Registration Number:	5032203	AXE & CROWN
Registration Number:	5032202	
Registration Number:	4392512	TK AXEL
Serial Number:	87242453	TUCK & MAINE
Serial Number:	87242460	PAR & ANCHOR
Serial Number:	87546886	BLUE RISE DENIM
Serial Number:	87750301	WE MAKE THE JEANS, YOU BRING THEM TO LIF
Serial Number:	87033934	HOURGLASS SLIMMER
Serial Number:	87100894	BE BEAUTIFUL
Serial Number:	87100904	BE GORGEOUS
Serial Number:	86050581	RHYTHM IN BLUES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-877-0100 Email: jp@powerdel.com

TRADEMARK

900443950 REEL: 006301 FRAME: 0269

Correspondent Name: James A. Power Jr Address Line 1: 233 West 72nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 256.102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. Power Jr

SIGNATURE: /jpower/

**DATE SIGNED:** 03/22/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=J&N Trademark assignment#page1.tif source=J&N Trademark assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006301 FRAME: 0270

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS J & N Sales, LLC, a limited liability company registered in the State of Connecticut and having an office at Suite 320, 65 Memorial Road, West Hartford, Connecticut ("Assignor") has adopted and, in the case of registered trademarks, is using through its related company, Jade Marketing Group, LLC, the following trademarks for which federal registration has been obtained or applied ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS Syndicated Apparel Group, LLC, a limited liability company registered in the State of California and having an office at 7800 Airport Business Parkway, Van Nuys, California ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Marks, registrations and applications identified below, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks and, in the case of Marks which are the subjects of applications filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Trademarks Act, also together with the entire portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which those Marks pertain to Assignee as successor to that portion of Assignor's business.

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Status
AMETHYST	US Registration No. 3,067,928
series®	US Registration No. 4,880,320
Ax & Crown	US Registration No. 5,032,203 Hong Kong Registration No. 302837142
	US Registration No. 5,032,202
TKAXEL	US Registration No. 4,392,512 Japan Registration No. 5736927
TUCK & MAINE	US Application Ser. No. 87/242453
PAR & ANCHOR	US Application Ser. No. 87/242460
BLUE RISE DENIM	US Application Ser. No. 87/546886
WE MAKE THE JEANS, YOU BRING THEM TO LIFE	US Application Ser. No. 87/750301
HOURGLASS SLIMMER	US Application Ser. No. 87/033934

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006301 FRAME: 0271

BE BEAUTIFUL

US Application Ser. No. 87/100894

BE GORGEOUS

US Application Ser. No. 87/100904

RHYTHM IN BLUES

US Application Ser. No. 86/050581 Canada Application No. 1665143 China Application No. 14074605

**CURVY FLEX** 

unregistered, first use c. January 2017

jeans and leggings

Edwin W. Davidson

State of Connecticut

ss.: West Hatfield

County of Hartford

Edwin W. Davidson, being duly sworn, acknowledges that he is managing member of J & N Sales, LLC and is authorized to execute this instrument on its behalf.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of March 2018.

Xuay-Public

JASON BOJKO
Notary Public, State of Connecticut
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006301 FRAME: 0272

**RECORDED: 03/23/2018**